

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 3

Fig. 4

EN- Instructions for Use Daily Disposable ACUVUE Contact Lenses

PLEASE READ CAREFULLY AND RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. ACUVUE CONTACT LENSES (CL) ARE MEDICAL DEVICES AND SHOULD BE FITTED BY AN EYE CARE PROFESSIONAL (ECP). ALWAYS FOLLOW YOUR ECP'S DIRECTIONS AND THE INSTRUCTIONS IN THIS LEAFLET. **PRODUCT DESCRIPTION and INTENDED USE:** Not all of the listed products might be available in your country. **ACUVUE OASYS Brand Contact Lenses with HydraLuxe; ACUVUE OASYS Brand Contact Lenses for ASTIGMATISM with HydraLuxe, ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day Contact Lenses, ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day MULTIFOCAL Contact Lenses**

Packing Solution: Borate buffered saline with methyl ether cellulose.
Material: senofilcon A
1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST Brand Contact Lenses with LACREON; 1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST Brand Contact Lenses for ASTIGMATISM; 1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST MULTIFOCAL Brand Contact Lenses; 1-DAY ACUVUE DEFINE Brand Contact Lenses with LACREON
Packing Solution: Borate buffered saline with povidone. Material: etafilcon A.

Borates (boric acid & sodium borate) are defined as CMR 1B substances in a concentration above 0.1% weight by weight and are safe when the product is used according to label instructions. Daily Disposable ACUVUE contact lenses that are intended to be worn for < 24 hours while awake. Your Eye Care Professional should prescribe the lenses and determine your wearing schedule. Your lenses do not require cleaning or disinfection and should be discarded upon removal.
• Daily Disposable ACUVUE Spherical Contact Lenses are intended for Daily Wear for the optical correction of myopia (short-sightedness) and hyperopia (long-sightedness) in persons with healthy eyes that may have ≤ 1.00D of astigmatism.
• Daily Disposable ACUVUE Contact Lenses for ASTIGMATISM are intended for Daily Wear and for the optical correction of myopia (short-sightedness) and hyperopia (long-sightedness) in persons with healthy eyes that may have ≤ 1.00D of astigmatism.
• Daily Disposable ACUVUE Contact Lenses for PRESBYOPIA are intended for Daily Wear for the optical correction of myopia (short-sightedness) and hyperopia (long-sightedness) in persons with healthy eyes who have ≤ 0.75D of astigmatism.

• 1-DAY ACUVUE DEFINE Brand Contact Lenses with LACREON are also intended to alter/enhance the appearance of the eye.
WARNING: UV absorbing CL are not substitutes for UV protection. You should continue to use UV absorbing eyewear as directed.
CONTRAINDICATIONS: When wearing CL for vision correction, DO NOT USE CL in case of eye disease, injury, inflammation, infection, or abnormality.
• Any condition or disease of the eye or surrounding tissues induced or aggravated by wearing CL or use of CL solutions
• If eyes become red or irritated. Some people may develop an allergic response to chemicals or preservatives in contact lens care solutions.

WARNINGS: Failure to adhere to these warnings can lead to severe infection, vision loss or blindness. EYE PROBLEMS (INCLUDING CORNEAL ULCERS) CAN DEVELOP RAPIDLY AND LEAD TO LOSS OF VISION. IF YOU EXPERIENCE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING SYMPTOMS (Eye Discomfort, Loss of Vision, Vision Changes, Excessive Tearing, Eye Redness), you should IMMEDIATELY REMOVE YOUR CL AND PROMPTLY CONTACT YOUR ECP.
• Do not wear CL if there is any eye disease
• DO NOT WEAR YOUR CL WHEN SLEEPING
• DO NOT EXPOSE CL TO WATER, THAT MAY LEAD TO SERIOUS INFECTION. Discard and replace any CL exposed to water (Do not wear CL during water sport).
• NEVER rinse your lenses in water from the tap.
PRECAUTIONS: DO NOT USE YOUR LENSES IF THE STERILE BLISTER PACKAGE IS OPENED, DAMAGED OR AFTER THE EXPIRY DATE.
• Only wear your own prescribed CL. Do not change your lens type or parameters without consulting your ECP. Ask your ECP about the follow-up visit schedule.
• ALWAYS CONTACT ECP BEFORE USING ANY MEDICINE IN YOUR EYES.
• NEVER use tweezers or other tools to remove your lenses from the lens container.
• Smoking and/or taking some medicines (like contraceptives or other medicines) may increase eye problems or eye discomfort.
• AVOID all harmful or irritating vapors/fumes. Keep your eyes closed during usage of aerosol products.

ADVERSE REACTIONS: Burning, stinging, itchy, and/or dry eyes - Reduced lens comfort or feeling of something in your eye - Swelling or inflammation in or around the eyes - Eye redness - Eyelid problems - Watery eyes and/or unusual eye secretions - Poor or blurred vision - Rainbows or halos around objects - Sensitivity to light - temporary impairment due to peripheral infiltrates, peripheral corneal ulcers, and corneal erosion. If you notice any problems, you should IMMEDIATELY REMOVE YOUR CL and contact your ECP.
DIRECTIONS FOR USE: Not following directions for use may result in severe eye problems.
• ALWAYS WASH YOUR HANDS BEFORE TOUCHING YOUR CL as CL are very sensitive to contamination.
• NEVER PUT YOUR LENSES IN YOUR MOUTH OR PUT SALIVA ON YOUR LENSES.
• NEVER ALLOW ANYONE ELSE TO WEAR YOUR LENSES.
• Follow your ECP instructions regarding wear and removal of your CL.

Lens Package: Carefully peel back the foil closure to reveal the lens.
Lens Insertion: Ensure the lens is not inside out. Place on your index finger to verify the shape. The lens should assume a natural, curved, bowl-like shape (Fig. 1). With the lens on your index finger, use your other hand to hold your upper eyelid so you will not blink. Place the lens onto the eye. (Fig 2 &3).
Lens Removal: Look up, slide the lens to the lower part of the eye using the forefinger. Gently pinch the lens between the thumb and forefinger to remove the lens. (Fig. 4)

EMERGENCIES: If chemicals of any kind (household products, gardening solutions, laboratory chemicals, etc.) are splashed into your eyes: FLUSH EYES IMMEDIATELY WITH TAP WATER AND IMMEDIATELY CONTACT YOUR ECP OR VISIT A HOSPITAL EMERGENCY ROOM RIGHT AWAY.
REPORTING OF ADVERSE REACTIONS (Side Effects): Any incident experienced whilst wearing ACUVUE Brand CL should be reported to the manufacturer and/or its authorized representative and/or to your national authority.

Our first-ever lenses inspired by the vibrant colours of nature, 1-DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH- BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT™ Technology: The only brand made with BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT™ technology, ensuring pigments are enclosed within the lens material and do not come in contact with the eye. No compromise on comfort, lens safety or vision. Hand Drawn Patterns: Their hand drawn patterns are inspired by the iris and brighten the eyes without masking their natural beauty.

UV Blocking: 1-DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH lenses are designed to block more than 98% UVB rays and 85% of its UVA rays, well exceeding international standards for class 2 UV protection.
ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day- ALL - DAY COMFORTABLE WEAR: TearStable™ Technology locks in moisture throughout the lens and surface of the eye. **VISUAL CLARITY, DAY TO NIGHT:** OptiBlue™ Light Filter, filters 60% of blue-violet light. **EXCEPTIONAL HANDLING:** Putting on and taking off contact lenses is easier than you might think. Thanks to light blue-green tinted lenses and the inside-out mark, ACUVUE® contact lenses are easy to use. **HIGHEST LEVEL UV BLOCKING:** ACUVUE® OASYS MAX 1-Day also provides the highest level of UV blocking: 99.9% UVA and 100% UVB. On average, we spend 13+ hours daily on digital devices. During this time, we blink less often, which compromises the tear film, causing discomfort - especially at the end of the day. Blue-violet light is all around us, all day, coming from digital devices, LED screens, and even the sun Light scatter from shorter blue-violet wavelengths can impact visual clarity indoors and out, and cause glare and halos.

PUPIL – OPTIMIZED DESIGN: These innovative multifocal lenses optimize the optical design to your unique pupil size to provide crisp, clear reliable vision at all distance. **EYELID STABILISED® DESIGN-** ACUVUE® brand contact lenses for Astigmatism use our proprietary EYELID STABILISED® DESIGN for natural realignment with every blink. All day long – whether you're relaxing on the couch or out for a jog. The combination of exceptional comfort on application each day and ease of daily disposable contact lenses means they're made to be a seamless part of your life.

العربية-AR - تعليمات استخدام العدسات اللاصقة

المخصصة للاستعمال اليومي لمرة واحدة. يرجى قراءة النشرة بعناية والاحتفاظ بها للرجوع إليها في المستقبل. إن العدسات اللاصقة (CL) ACUVUE هي أجهزة طبية وينبغي وضعها بواسطة أخصائي رعاية عيون (ECP). اتبع دائمًا إرشادات أخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك والتعليمات الواردة في هذه النشرة.
وصف المنتج ودواعي الاستخدام: قد لا تتوفر جميع المنتجات المذكورة في بلدك.
ACUVUE OASYS Brand Contact Lenses with HydraLuxe; ACUVUE OASYS Brand Contact Lenses for ASTIGMATISM with HydraLuxe; ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day Contact Lenses; ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day MULTIFOCAL Contact Lenses

تكنولوجيا: تم تصميم العدسات اللاصقة المخصصة للاستعمال اليومي لمرة واحدة مصممة ليتم استخدامها لمدة أقل من 24 ساعة أثناء البقطة. ينبغي أن يصف لك أخصائي رعاية العيون العدسات وأن يحدد لك جدول استخدام العدسات. لا تتطلب عدساتك تنظيفًا أو تطهيرًا وينبغي التخلص منها فور نزعها. **ACUVUE OASYS Brand Contact Lenses for ASTIGMATISM** تستخدم العدسات اللاصقة المخصصة للاستعمال اليومي لمرة واحدة مصممة للاستخدام اليومي بغرض التصحيح البصري لقصور النظر وطول النظر في الأشخاص أصحاب العيون السليمة الذين قد يعانون من الاستجماتيزم بدرجة 1.00 ديوبتر أو أقل.
• ACUVUE Brand Contact Lenses for PRESBYOPIA تستخدم العدسات اللاصقة المخصصة للاستعمال اليومي لمرة واحدة مصممة من أجل الاستخدام اليومي بغرض التصحيح البصري لقصور النظر وطول النظر في الأشخاص أصحاب العيون السليمة الذين يعانون من الاستجماتيزم بدرجة 0.75 ديوبتر أو أقل.
• العدسات اللاصقة ACUVUE DEFINE Brand Contact Lenses with LACREON تهدف أيضًا إلى تغيير/تحسين مظهر العين.

تحذير: لا تحل العدسات اللاصقة الماصة للأشعة فوق البنفسجية محل الوقاية من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية. وينبغي لك الاستمرار في استخدام النظارات الماصة للأشعة فوق البنفسجية وفقًا للتوجيهات.

موانع الاستعمال: عند وضع العدسات اللاصقة بغرض التصحيح البصري، لا تستخدم العدسات اللاصقة في حالة مرض العين أو تعرضها للإصابة أو الالتهاب أو العدوى أو الخلل.
• في حالة أي مرض في العين أو النسيخ المحيط بها تحدث أو تتفاقم بسبب وضع العدسات اللاصقة أو استخدام محاليل العدسات اللاصقة
• في حالة احمرار العين أو تهيجها. قد يتكون لدى بعض الأشخاص تفاعلاً حساسية تجاه المواد الكيميائية أو المواد الحافظة المتواجدة في محاليل العناية بالعدسات اللاصقة. **تحذيرات:** قد يؤدي عدم الالتزام بهذه التحذيرات إلى الإصابة بعدوى شديدة أو فقدان البصر أو العمى. قد تتطور مشكلات العين (بما في ذلك، قرح القرنية) بسرعة وتؤدي إلى فقدان البصر. إذا عانيت من أي من الأعراض التالية (انزعاج في العين، فقدان البصر، نزاع في الرؤية، زيادة في إفراز الدموع، احمرار العين)، ينبغي لك نزع العدسات اللاصقة فوراً والاتصال بأخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك دون تأخير.
• لا تضع عدساتك اللاصقة عند النوم
• لا تعرض عدساتك اللاصقة للماء، فهد قد يؤدي هذا إلى حدوث عدوى خطيرة. وتخلص من أي عدسات لاصقة قد تعرضت للماء وقم باستبدالها (لا تضع العدسات اللاصقة أثناء الأنشطة الرياضية المائية).
• لا تمشط عدساتك أبدًا باستخدام ماء الصنبور.
الاحتياطات: لا تستخدم العدسات إذا كانت حافظة البليستر المغمّمة مفتوحة أو تالفة أو منتهية الصلاحية.
• لا تستخدم إلا العدسات الموصوفة لك. لا تتغير نوع عدساتك أو قياساتها دون استشارة أخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك. ورسائل أخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك حول جدول مواعيد زيارات المتابعة.
• تواصل دائمًا مع أخصائيي رعاية العيون قبل استخدام أي أدوية في عينيك.
• لا تستخدم أبدًا الملاقط أو غيرها من الأدوات لإخراج عدساتك من حاويتها.
• التدخين و/أو تناول بعض الأدوية (مثل وسائل منع الحمل أو غيرها) قد يزيد من المشاكل أو الانزعاج في العين.
• تجنب جميع الأبخرة والأدخنة الضارة أو المهيجة. أبق عينيك مغمضتين أثناء استخدام النظارات اللاصقة.
التفاعلات الضارة: الحرقان و/أو الوخز و/أو الحكّة و/أو جفاف العينين - عدم الارتياح عند ارتداء العدسات أو الشعور بشيء ما في عينيك - تورم عند العينين أو المنطقة المحيطة بهما - احمرار العين - مشكلات جفن العين - العينين الدامعة و/أو الإفرازات غير المعتادة من العين - ضعف الرؤية أو الرؤية الضبابية - رؤية أقواس قزح أو هالات حول الأجسام - الحساسية للضوء - حدوث قصور مؤقت في الرؤية نتيجة الترشحات المحيطة و/أو القرح القرنية المحيطة وتآكل القرنية. إذا لاحظت أي مشكلات، ينبغي أن نزع عدساتك اللاصقة على الفور وتواصل مع أخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك.

إرشادات الاستخدام: قد يؤدي عدم اتباع إرشادات الاستخدام إلى حدوث مشكلات شديدة في العين.
• اغسل يديك دائمًا قبل لمس عدساتك اللاصقة لأنها حساسة جدًا للتلوّث.
• لا تضع أبدًا عدساتك في فمك أو تضع لعابك عليها.
• لا تسمع أبدًا لأي شخصي خاصة آخر بارتداء عدساتك.
• اتبع تعليمات أخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك فيما يتعلق بوضع عدساتك اللاصقة أو نزعها.
عيوب العدسة: أزل رفاقة التغليف المعدنية برفق للكشف عن العدسة.
إدخال العدسة: تأكد من أن العدسة ليست مقلوبة. ضع العدسة على طرف أصبعك السبابة للتحقق من الشكل. ينبغي أن تتخذ العدسة شكلًا طبيعيًا منحنيا يشبه الكؤؤ (الشكل 1). مع وضع العدسة على إصبعك السبابة، استخدم يدك الأخرى لرفع جفنتك العلوي لكي لا ترمش. ضع العدسة على العين. (الشكل 2 و3).
نزع العدسة: انظر الأعلى، وقم بزلق العدسة إلى الجزء السفلي من العين باستخدام السبابة. التقط العدسة بلطف بين الإبهام والسبابة وأخبرجها. (الشكل 4)
حالات الطوارئ: إذا تعرضت عينك لرداء مواد كيميائية من أي نوع (منتجات منزلية، محاليل بستنة، مواد كيميائية معملية، إلخ): فاشطف العين على الفور بماء الصنبور واتصل فوراً بأخصائيي رعاية العيون الخاص بك أو قم فوراً بزيارة غرفة الطوارئ بأي مستشفًى.

الإبلاغ عن التفاعلات الضارة (الأثار الجانبية): ينبغي الإبلاغ عن أي حادث يقع أثناء استخدام عدسات ACUVUE Brand Contact Lenses إلى الجهة المصنعة و/أو ممثلها المعتمد و/أو السلطات الوطنية لديك.
أول عدسات لنا متوتحة من اللون ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH 1.DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT™ تقنية العلامة التجارية الوحيدة المصنوعة بتقنية BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT التي تضمن وضع المواد الملونة داخل مادة العدسة وعدم ملامستها للعين دون التخلي عن الراحة أو سلامة العدسة أو الرؤية.
تصميم مرسوم بديويًا
تصميم مرسوم بديويًا مستوحى من القزحية التي تغطي لمسة لامية على العين دون إخفاء جمالها الطبيعي.
حماية من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية
تم تصميم عدسات ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH 1.DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH UVA من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية UVA و ٨٥٪ من أشعة فوق البنفسجية UVA الخاصة بها، لتتفق المعايير الدولية للوقاية من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية الفئات 1,2,3.

ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-DAY

راحة تدوم طوال اليوم
تعمل تقنية نيزر ستيتيل على الاحتفاظ بالرطوبة في العدسة وسطح العين. **وضوح الرؤية، نهراً ولبلاً**
فلتر الضوء أوبتي بلو، يفتي % ٦٠ من الضوء الأزرق البنفسجي. **سهولة استخدام استثنائية**
عدسات لاصقة يسهل ارتداؤها وخلعها أكثر مما تعتقد. بفضل اللون الأزرق والأخضر الفاتح للعدسات والعلامة التي تميز الجزء الخارجي، يسهل ارتداء العدسات اللاصقة من أكويوفر.

أعلى مستوى من الحماية من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية
توفر أيضاً العدسات اللاصقة أكويوفر وويسس ماكس اليومية أعلى مستوى من حجب الأشعة فوق البنفسجية: %٩٠. %٩٩ من الأشعة فوق البنفسجية طويلة المدى و%١٠٠ الأشعة فوق البنفسجية قصيرة المدى.

في المتوسط، نقضي أكثر من ١٣ ساعة يومياً في استخدام الأجهزة الرقمية. وخلال هذا الوقت، نرمل أقل من المعتاد، ما يُضرب بالعشاء الذمعي، ويتسبب ذلك في الشعور بعدم الراحة - وخاصة في نهاية اليوم.

يتواجد الضوء الأزرق النضج في جميع الأماكن حولنا، طوال اليوم، حيث يأتي من الأجهزة الرقمية وشاشات ليد وحتى الشمس.

إن الضوء المنبعث من الأطوال الموجبة البنفسجية الزرقاء القصيرة يمكن أن يؤثر في وضوح الرؤية في الأماكن الداخلية والخارجية ويسبب الوهج والهالات.

تصميم محسّن للحدقة - هذه العدسات المبتكرة متعددة البؤر تأتي بتصميم بصري محسّن لتلاءم مع حجم الحدقة الخاص بك، ما يوفر لك رؤية واضحة نقيّة يمكنك الاعتماد عليها من جميع المسافات.

FR - Guide d'utilisation des lentilles de contact ACUVUE à usage unique en port

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE DOCUMENT ET LE GARDER À PORTÉE DE MAIN POUR TOUTE RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.

LES LENTILLES DE CONTACT ACUVUE SONT DES DISPOSITIFS MÉDICAUX QUI DOIVENT TOUJOURS ÊTRE ADAPTÉS PAR UN PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ OCULAIRE (OPHTALMOLOGISTE OU OPTICIEN). IL EST IMPORTANT QUE VOUS SUIVIEZ TOUJOURS LES INSTRUCTIONS DE VOTRE PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ OCULAIRE, AINSI QUE CELLES CONTENUES DANS CETTE NOTICE.

DESCRIPTION DU PRODUIT et INDICATIONS D'UTILISATION

• Certains des produits figurant dans la liste peuvent ne pas être disponibles dans votre pays.

Lentilles de contact ACUVUE OASYS with HydraLux; **Lentilles de contact ACUVUE OASYS for ASTIGMATISM with HydraLux;** **ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day Contact Lenses;** **ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day MULTIFOCAL Contact Lenses.**

Solution saline tamponnée au borate contenant un éther de cellulose, la Méthylcellulose.

Matériau: senofilcon A

Lentilles de contact 1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST with LACREON; **Lentilles de contact 1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST for ASTIGMATISM ;** **Lentilles de contact 1-DAY ACUVUE MOIST MULTIFOCAL; 1-DAY ACUVUE DEFINE Brand Contact Lenses with LACREON**

Solution d'entretien: Solution saline tamponnée au borate contenant de la povidone.

Matériau : etafilcon A

Les borates (acide borique et borate de sodium) sont définis comme des substances CMR 1B à une concentration supérieure à 0,1 % poids par poids et sont sans danger lorsque le produit est utilisé conformément aux instructions de la notice.

Lentilles de contact ACUVUE à usage unique en port journalier destinées à être portées < 24 heures pendant les périodes d'éveil.

Votre professionnel de santé oculaire doit vous prescrire les lentilles et définir les modalités de port.

Vos lentilles ne requièrent ni nettoyage ni décontamination et doivent être jetées une fois retirées.

• Les lentilles de contact ACUVUE sphériques à usage unique sont indiquées pour un port journalier afin de corriger les amétropies suivantes : myopie et hypermétropie chez des sujets dont les yeux sont sains et qui présentent un astigmatisme ≤ 1,00 D.

• Les lentilles de contact à usage unique ACUVUE pour ASTIGMATISME sont indiquées pour un port journalier afin de corriger les amétropies suivantes : myopie et hypermétropie chez des sujets dont les yeux sont sains et qui présentent un astigmatisme.

• Les lentilles de contact à usage unique ACUVUE pour PRESBYTIE sont indiquées pour un port journalier afin de corriger la myopie et l'hypermétropie chez les personnes dont les yeux sont sains et qui peuvent présenter un astigmatisme ≤ 0,75 D.

• Les lentilles de contact 1-DAY ACUVUE DEFINE avec technologie LACREON sont également indiquées pour modifier/embellir l'apparence de l'oeil.

AVERTISSEMENT: Les lentilles de contact avec filtre UV ne remplacent pas une protection contre les UV.

Il est conseillé de continuer à utiliser des lunettes de protection qui absorbent les UV.

CONTRE-INDICATIONS:

Lorsque vous portez des lentilles de contact pour la correction d'un défaut visuel, NE LES UTILISEZ PAS en cas de maladie, blessure, inflammation, infection ou anomalie oculaire.

• Toute affection ou maladie de l'œil ou des tissus voisins induite ou exacerbée par le port de lentilles de contact ou l'utilisation de solutions d'entretien

• Rougeur ou irritation des yeux.

Certaines personnes peuvent développer une réaction allergique à des produits chimiques ou des conservateurs présents dans les solutions pour lentilles de contact.

AVERTISSEMENTS:

Le non-respect de ces avertissements peut conduire à de graves infections, une perte visuelle ou la cécité.

DES PROBLÈMES OCULAIRES (NOTAMMENT DES ULCÈRES CORNÉENS) PEUVENT SE DÉVELOPPER RAPIDEMENT ET CONDUIRE À UNE PERTE VISUELLE.

SI VOUS PRÉSENTEZ UN DES SYMPTÔMES SUIVANTS (inconfort oculaire, perte visuelle, modifications de la vision, larmoiement excessif, rougeur oculaire), RETIREZ IMMÉDIATEMENT LES LENTILLES DE CONTACT ET CONTACTEZ RAPIDEMENT VOTRE PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ OCULAIRE.

• Ne portez pas de lentilles de contact en cas de maladie oculaire.

• NE DORMEZ JAMAIS AVEC VOS LENTILLES DE CONTACT.

• N'EXPOSEZ PAS LES LENTILLES DE CONTACT À DE L'EAU SUSCEPTIBLE DE PROVOQUER DE GRAVES INFECTIONS.

• Jetez et remplacez toute lentille de contact exposée à de l'eau (ne portez pas de lentilles de contact lors de la pratique de sports nautiques).

• NE RANCEZ JAMAIS vos lentilles à l'eau du robinet.

PRÉCAUTIONS: N'UTILISEZ PAS VOS LENTILLES SI L'EMBALLAGE INDIVIDUEL STÉRILE EST OUVERT OU ENDOMMAGÉ QU SI LA DATE D'EXPIRATION EST DÉPASSÉE.

• Portez uniquement les lentilles de contact qui vous ont été prescrites.

Ne changez pas le type ou les paramètres de vos lentilles sans consulter votre professionnel de santé oculaire.

Interrogez votre professionnel de santé oculaire sur le calendrier de suivi recommandé.

• CONTACTEZ TOUJOURS VOTRE PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ OCULAIRE AVANT DE METTRE UN MÉDICAMENT DANS VOS YEUX.

• N'utilisez JAMAIS de pince ou d'autres outils pour retirer les lentilles de leur récipient.

• Le tabagisme et/ou la prise de certains médicaments (tels que des contraceptifs ou d'autres médicaments) peuvent accroître les problèmes oculaires ou l'inconfort oculaire.

• ÉVITEZ toutes les vapeurs/émanations nocives ou irritantes.

Gardez les yeux fermés lors de l'utilisation de produits en aérosol.

EFFETS INDÉSIRABLES:

Sensation de brûlure, de piquûre, de démangeaison et/ou de sécheresse des yeux. - Port des lentilles moins confortable ou sensation de corps étranger dans les yeux - Œdème ou inflammation de l'œil ou de son contour - Rougeur oculaire - Problèmes au niveau des paupières - Yeux larmoyants et/ou sécrétions inhabituelles des yeux - Vision médiocre ou trouble - Arc-en-ciel ou halos autour des objets - Sensibilité à la lumière Déficience temporaire due à des infiltrats périphériques, des ulcères cornéens périphériques et une érosion cornéenne.

Si vous constatez un problème, RETIREZ IMMÉDIATEMENT VOS LENTILLES DE CONTACT et contactez votre professionnel de santé oculaire.

MODE D'EMPLOI

Le non-respect du mode d'emploi peut entraîner de graves problèmes oculaires.

• LAVEZ-VOUS TOUJOURS LES MAINS AVANT DE TOUCHER VOS LENTILLES DE CONTACT, car celles-ci sont sensibles à la contamination.

• NE METTEZ JAMAIS DE SALIVE SUR VOS LENTILLES ET NE LES METTEZ JAMAIS DANS VOTRE BOUCHE.

• NE LAISSEZ JAMAIS PERSONNE PORTER VOS LENTILLES.

• Suivez les instructions de votre professionnel de santé oculaire concernant le port et le retrait de vos lentilles de contact.

Emballage des lentilles: Ouvrez délicatement l'opercule pour accéder à la lentille.

Insertion des lentilles: Vérifiez que la lentille n'est pas à l'envers. Placez-la sur votre index pour vérifier sa forme. La lentille doit avoir une courbure arrondie naturelle en forme de bol (Fig. 1). Après avoir placé la lentille sur votre index, utilisez l'autre main pour soulever la paupière supérieure de façon à ne pas soulever de l'œil. Placez la lentille sur l'œil (Fig. 2 et 3).

Retrait des lentilles: Regardez vers le haut et faites glisser la lentille vers la partie inférieure de l'œil à l'aide de votre index. Pincez légèrement la lentille entre le pouce et l'index pour la retirer (Fig. 4).

URGENCES : En cas d'éclaboussure d'un produit chimique quelconque (produits ménagers, produits de jardinage, produits chimiques de laboratoire) dans les yeux : RINCEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT VOS YEUX À L'EAU DU ROBINET ET CONTACTEZ IMMÉDIATEMENT VOTRE PROFESSIONNEL DE SANTÉ OCULAIRE OU RENDEZ-VOUS DIRECTEMENT AUX SERVICES DES URGENCES D'UN HÔPITAL.

SIGNALEMENT DES EFFETS INDÉSIRABLES (effets secondaires):

Tout incident rencontré lors du port de lentilles de contact ACUVUE doit être signalé au fabricant et/ou à son représentant agréé et/ou aux autorités nationales.

Nos toutes premières lentilles inspirées des couleurs vibrantes de la nature, 1-DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH - Technologie BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT™:

la seule marque équipée de la technologie BEAUTY WRAPPED IN COMFORT™, garantissant que les pigments soient contenus dans le matériau de la lentille et qu'ils n'entrent pas en contact avec l'oeil. Aucun compromis sur le confort, la sécurité des lentilles ou la vision. Motifs dessinés à la main : leurs motifs dessinés à la main s'inspirent de l'iris et illuminent les yeux sans masquer leur beauté naturelle.

Blocage des UV: les lentilles 1.DAY ACUVUE® DEFINE® FRESH sont conçues pour bloquer plus de 98 % des rayons UVB et 85 % des rayons UVA, dépassant largement les normes internationales de protection UV de classe 2.

ACUVUE OASYS MAX 1-Day- CONFORTABLES TOUTE LA JOURNÉE: la technologie TearStable™ retient l'humidité dans tout le cristallin et la surface de l'oeil. **CLARTÉ VISUELLE, JOUR ET NUIT:** le filtre à lumière OptiBlue™ filtre 60 % de la lumière bleu-violet.

MANIABILITÉ EXCEPTIONNELLE: mettre et retirer des lentilles de contact est plus facile que vous ne le pensez. Grâce aux teintes bleu-vert clair et au marquage à l'envers, les lentilles de contact ACUVUE® sont faciles à utiliser. **NIVEAU DE BLOCAGE UV LE PLUS ÉLEVÉ:** La lentille ACUVUE® OASYS MAX 1-Day offre également le niveau de blocage UV le plus élevé : 99,9 % des rayons UVA et 100 % des rayons UVB. En moyenne, nous passons plus de 13 heures sur des appareils numériques chaque jour. Durant cette période, nous clignons moins souvent des yeux, ce qui compromet le film lacrymal et provoque une gêne, surtout en fin de journée.

La lumière bleu-violet est présente partout autour de nous, toute la journée, provenant des appareils numériques, des écrans LED et même du soleil. La diffusion de lumière provenant de longueurs d'onde bleu-violet plus courtes peut avoir un impact sur la clarté visuelle à l'intérieur et à l'extérieur, et provoquer des éblouissements et des halos. Pupille - Conception optimisée: ces lentilles multifocales innovantes optimisent la conception optique en fonction de la taille unique de votre pupille pour vous offrir une vision nette, claire et fiable à toutes les distances.

MODÈLE EYELID STABILISED®:

les lentilles de contact de la marque ACUVUE® pour l'astigmatisme utilisent notre technologie exclusive EYELID STABILISED® pour un réalignement naturel à chaque clignement d'œil. Conçues pour vous offrir une vision claire, constante et stable tout au long de la journée, lors de vos moments de détente sur le canapé ou pendant votre séance de jogging. La combinaison d'un confort exceptionnel lors de l'application quotidienne et de la facilité d'utilisation des lentilles de contact jetables quotidiennes fait qu'elles sont conçues pour faire partie intégrante de votre vie.

EN- The following symbols may appear on the labels or packaging.

FR-Les symboles suivants peuvent apparaître sur les étiquettes ou les emballages.

AR- يمكن أن تظهر الرموز التالية على الملصقات أو العبوة.

EN-Symbol/ FR-Symbole/ AR- الرمز	EN-De intition/ FR-Définition/AR- التعريف
	Manufacturer / Fabricant/ الجهة المصنّعة
	Date of Manufacture/ Date de fabrication/ تاريخ التصنيع
	Use-by Date (expiration date)/ Valable jusqu'au (date d'expiration)/ صالح حتى تاريخ (تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية)
	Do Not Use if Package is Damaged/ Ne pas utiliser si l'emballage est endommagé/ لا تستخدمها في حالة تلف العبوة
	Consult Instructions for Use/ Consulter le guide d'utilisation/ راجع تعليمات الاستخدام
	Caution/ Attention!/ تنبيه
	Use-by Date (expiration date)/ Valable jusqu'au (date d'expiration)/ صالح حتى تاريخ (تاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية)
	Sterilized Using Steam Heat/ Stérilisé à la vapeur sèche/ معقمة باستخدام حرارة البخار
	Batch Code / Référence du lot/ رمز التغليف
	Medical Device in the European Community/ Dispositif médical dans l'Union européenne/ جهاز طبي في المجتمع الأوروبي
	Indicates a Single Sterile Barrier System / Indique un système barrière stérile unique/ يشير إلى نظام حاجز مُعقم فردي
	CAUTION: U.S. Federal law restricts this device to sale by or on the order of a licensed practitioner / ATTENTION : La réglementation américaine limite la vente de ce produit par les professionnels agréés / تنبيه: يحظر القانون الفيدرالي الأمريكي بيع هذا الجهاز إلا بواسطة ممارس مرخص أو بأمر منه
	Authorized Representative in the European Community / Représentant autorisé dans l'Union européenne/ ممثل معتمد في المجتمع الأوروبي
	UV Blocking / Filtre UV/ تحجب الأشعة فوق البنفسجية
	Do Not Re-Use (Single Use)/ Ne pas réutiliser (à usage unique)/ معقمة باستخدام حرارة البخار
	CE-mark and Identification Number of Notified Body/ Marque CE et numéro d'identification de l'organisme notifié/ علامة CE ورقم التعريف للجهة المعتمدة
	Diameter/Diamètre/ القطر
	Base Curve/ Rayon de courbure/ منحنى القاعدة
	Dioptre (lens power)/ Dioptrie (puissance de la lentille)/ الديوبتر (وحدة قياس قوة العدسة)
	Cylinder Power/ Puissance cylindrique/ قوة العدسة الأسطوانية
	Axis/ Axe/ المحور
	Highest Near Addition That Can Be Corrected/ Addition maximale pouvant être corrigée/ أعلى إضافة قريبة يمكن تصحيحها
	"Low" near ADD/ Addition faible/ "منخفضة" إضافة قريبة
	"Medium" near ADD/ Addition moyenne/ "متوسطة" إضافة قريبة
	"High" near ADD/ Addition élevée/ "مرتفعة" إضافة قريبة
	VIDU STYLE
	Radiant Bright™
	Radiant Charm™
	Fresh Blue
	Fresh Grayzel
	Fresh Green
	Fresh Hazel
	Fresh Honey
	Fresh Rose
	NATURAL SHINE™
	Fresh Latte
	Fresh Lilac
	Mystic Style
	Radiant Timeless™
	Lens Orientation Correct/ Lentille à l'endroit/ اتجاه العدسة صحيح
	Lens Orientation Incorrect (Lens Inside Out)/ Orientation incorrecte de la lentille (lentille à l'envers)/ اتجاه العدسة غير صحيح (العدسة مقلوبة)
	"Identification mark" for paper containers and wrapping/ «Marque d'identification» pour les emballages en papier/ علامة التعريف للحاويات الورقية والتغليف
	"Identification mark" for composite materials/ « Marque d'identification » pour les matériaux composites / علامة التعريف للمواد المركبة
	Opening Package (Carton)/ Ouverture de l'emballage (carton)/ فتح العبوة (العبوة الكرتونية)
	Contains Hazardous Substances/ Contient des substances dangereuses/ يحتوي على مواد خطيرة

EN-Revision Date: 10/2024
AR- تاريخ المراجعة : 10/2024
FR- Date de révision : 10/2024

www.e-ifu.com ©Johnson & Johnson Vision Care Companies

ACUVUE™

لا توجد شروط خاصة لتخزين عدسات ACUVUE اللاصقة. تخلص من العدسة بعد الاستخدام. العدسات مخصصة للاستخدام اليومي ويجب التخلص منها في نهاية اليوم. إذا شعرت بعدم الراحة، قم بإزالة العدسات واستشر أخصائي الرعاية الصحية. يرجى التحقق من عبوة المنتج لمعرفة بلد المنشأ واسم المنتج ورقم الدفعة وتاريخ انتهاء الصلاحية.

USA: Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., 7500 Centurion Parkway, Jacksonville, Florida, 32256, USA

IRELAND: Johnson & Johnson Vision Care Ireland UC, The National Technology Park, Limerick, Ireland
يرجى الرجوع إلى عبوة المنتج لمعرفة بلد المنشأ. العنوان الكامل مذكور أعلاه.

AMO Ireland, Block B, Liffey Valley Office Campus, Quarry Way, Co. Dublin, Ireland
www.acuvue.com